Edition 02.24
EN
Packaged burner systems HeatPak
•	 Robust burner design for applications in industry
•	 Easy to install thanks to compact design and complete pre-assembly
and pre-wiring
•	 Various options for temperature control signals ensure easy integration
into existing control systems

GFK
RAHP/
RMHP
BCU 370
BCU 570
For dimensional drawings for the gas inlet section for all
nominal sizes and the corresponding components, seew-
ww.docuthek.com, HeatPak, Drawing (registration required).
HeatPak · Edition 02.24 · EN 12
5 Selection
5.3 Selection table
Description Code RAHP20. RMHP30. Condition
Burner and fan
100 kW RA0040 with standard fan 040 •
200 kW RA0075 with 4" fan 075 •
300 kW RA0100 with standard fan 100 •
600 kW RA0200 with standard fan 200 •
950 kW RA0300 with standard fan 300 •
200 kW RM0075 with 4" fan 075 •
340 kW RM0100 with 4" fan 100 •
520 kW RM0200 with 6" fan 200 •
700 kW RM0300 with 7" fan 300 •
1100 kW RM0400 with standard fan 400 •
Gas type
Natural gas L L • •
Natural gas H L • •
Propane P • •

No pressure gauge X • •
Pressure gauge P • •
Order example
RMHP30.0200L2E8CDFHGP
HeatPak · Edition 02.24 · EN 14
6 Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Combustion chamber conditions
The burner type depends on the application.
Burner RAHP can be used in closed combustion chambers
or furnaces.
The RMHP is exclusively designed for hot air applications.
	» The flames must not be influenced by the process air in
the application. This would result in increased emissions.
A vertical air flow on the flame must be avoided at all
costs. The flame can be protected by a flame tube.
6.2 Installation position
	» Only install the HeatPak in the alignment described. The
gas flows from right to left in the gas control system, see
direction of arrow.
6.3 Installation in a combustion chamber
6.3.1 RatioAir HeatPak RAHP
< 12 mm Seal
Chamber wall/
Furnace wall
The recommendations of the supplier relating to the thermal
expansion of refractory materials must be noted for the
furnace wall. The wall must not transfer any tension to the
burner tube or the surrounding refractory coating. The re-
fractory wall and the furnace casing may expand unevenly.
Expansion gaps in the furnace wall allow the uniform move-
ment of the furnace casing, burner quarl bracket, burner
tube and the surrounding refractory material.
The burner tube may expand by a maximum of 25.4 mm
(1") over the inside of the furnace wall. If it expands further,
install a spacer (12 mm (1/2")) on the outside of the furnace.
This will hold the end of the burner tube within 12 mm (1/2")
of the wall end.
If the burner tube is shorter than the furnace wall thickness,
the burner tube should be recessed into the wall. The angle
for this should be at least 45° to prevent overheating the
refractory material.
Detailed information can be found in the RatioAir operating
instructions at www.docuthek.com.
HeatPak · Edition 02.24 · EN 15
6 Project planning information
6.3.2 RatioMatic HeatPak RMHP
min.
45°
Chamber wall
Seal
N
oz
zl
e
po
si
tio
n
If the burner is used in heat exchangers at low tempera-
tures, it can be installed directly on the combustion cham-
ber. There is no need for a refractory lining.
If the chamber insulation extends beyond the nozzle posi-
tion of the burner, cut the insulation at the end of the burner
tube at an angle of at least 45°. Detailed information can
be found in the RatioMatic operating instructions at www.
docuthek.com.
6.3.3 Burner installation
Install the HeatPak on the chamber wall using the four (or
eight) nuts and washers provided by the customer. The seal